

Ref. No.: GJC/P/FRM/2023-2024

Date : 04/12/2023

BHARAT VANEE PRIVATE LIMITED

ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP CERTIFICATE

Sub: Enrollment as an ASSOCIATE Member for the year 2023-2024

Dear Sir,

We acknowledge receipt of your application dated 18/11/2023 for Enrollment as an ASSOCIATE Member for the year 2023-2024.

We have pleasure to inform you that your membership has been enrolled as an ASSOCIATE Member of the Council for the year 2023-2024.

Your ASSOCIATE Membership Number is GJEPC/HO-MUM (M)/7000076155/AM/I.

Your membership has been enrolled under the COLOURED GEMSTONES Panel.

With reference to the provisions of Article 5.3 of Memorandum & Article of Association of the Council, this membership certificate and RCMC thereof are being issued provisionally, subject to approval of your membership by Committee of Administration or its assigned Committee / authority of the Council. If you do not receive any further communication within 3 (three) months from the date of your application for membership with the Council, this membership and RCMC will be deemed to have been accepted by the Council and you will be inducted as an associate member of the Council from the date of issue of certificate.

You are requested to ensure submission of all the online forms along with the relevant supporting documents (duly signed by Proprietor/Partner/Director as the case may be) in the manner as prescribed by GJEPC, vide email on membership@gjepcindia.com.

Members are also requested to ensure dispatch of such original documents through post/courier to the respective to Council's offices within 15 days of the withdrawal of the lockdown by the Government or within 3 (three) months from the date of issuance of this certificate whichever is earlier.

In case of non- receipt of the original signed documents within the above-mentioned period, the Membership & RCMC will stand as cancelled.

Yours truly,

MITHILESH PANDEY DIRECTOR - HEAD MEMBERSHIP

The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council Office No. BE 1010A, Tower B, 1ST FLOOR, G Block, Bharat Diamond Bourse, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra - East, Mumbai - 400051 mm.

This certificate is digitally signed and does not require physical signature.

The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council

CIN U99100MH1966GAP013486

Head office : D2B, D-Tower, West Core Wing, Bharat Dimaond Bourse, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India

Tel: 91 26544600 E-mail: gjepc@vsnl.com